
fASTfllN STANDARD TIME 

MilMl----------1 
Lv New Yori<, N. Y. • Penna. Station _____ _ • Hudson Terminal_ ___ _ • North Philadelphia, Pa._ Ar Penna. Sta. (30th St.) __ _ -

601 385 
Except Except Sun. Sat&Sun 

AM AM NB 

.0 
Lv Philadelphia, Pa. : i~~~~~3St~t(~Ofh-St.) -T:io 5.40 5.43 __ , __________ , -- --

4.1 Lv 52nd Street, Phila., Pa. __ 5.6 11 Overbrook, Pa. ________ _ 6.1 • Merion. Pa. ___________ _ 
7.0 Lv Narberth, Pa. ______ ___ _ 7.6 " Wynnewood, Pa. _______ _ 8.6 • Ardmore, Pa. __________ _ 
9.3 • Hllverford, Pa. ________ _ 10.3 • Bryn Mawr, Pa. ______ _ 

11.0 Lv Rosemont, Pa. _________ _ 12,1 " Villanova, Pa. _________ _ 
13.1 " Radnor, Pa. ___________ _ 13.9 " St. Davids, Pa. ________ _ 14.6 " Wayne, Pa. ___________ _ 
15.5 Lv Strafford, Pa. __________ _ 16.6 " Devon, Pa. ____________ _ 17.7 • Berwyn, Pa. ___________ _ 18.7 " D11ylesford, Pa. ________ _ 20.0 Ar Paoli, Pa. ____________ _ 

619-391 Daily 

PM Lv New York, N. Y. NB " Penna. Station______ 1.45 " Hudson Terminal_____ 1.36 • North Philadelphia, Pa. ______ _ Ar Penna. Sta. (30th St.)___ 3.22 

5.58 AM 
037 

5.48 5 .51 5.53 
5 55 5.57 5.59 6.01 6.03 
6.05 6.07 6.09 6.11 6.13 
6.15 6.17 6.19 6.21 6.27 AM 

335 
Except Except Sat&Sun Sat&Sun 

PM NB PM NB 2 30 2 12 
--fjjj 

Lv Philadelphia, Pa. • Suburban Station_____ 3.45 4.10 4 25 " Penna. Sta. (30th St.)_ 3.48 4.13 4 .28 
Lv 52nd Street, Phila., Pa. __ -----­• Overbrook, Pa._________ 3.56 " Merion, Pa._______ _____ 3.58 
Lv Narberth, Pa.__________ 44 0200 
" Wynnewood. Pa._ ·------" Ardmore, Pa.___________ 4 04 " Haverford, Pa___ _______ 4.06 • Bryn Mawr, Pa.__ _____ 4.08 

Lv Rosemont, Pa.__________ 4.10 • Villanova, Pa.__________ 4.12 • Radnor, Pa.____________ 4.14 • St. Davids, Pa ... ________ 4.16 • Wayne, Pa._____________ 4.18 ----------- -Lv Strafford, Pa. __________ _ "' Devon. Pa. __ .. _________ _ 
11 Berwyn, Pa. ___________ _ • Daylesford, Pa. ________ _ Ar Paoli, Pa, _____________ _ 

4.20 4.22 4.24 4.26 4.31 PM 

4.21 4.23 
4.25 4.27 4.29 4.31 4.34 

PM 

4 41 4 43 4.45 
4.47 4.49 4.51 4.53 4.55 
4.57 4 59 5.01 5 03 5 10 PM 

379 301 303 
Sat. Except Daily only Sat&Sun 

AM NB 

6.45 6.48 
6.54 6 57 6.59 
7 .01 7 03 7.05 7 07 7.09 
7.11 7 .13 7 .15 7 .17 7 .19 
7 .21 7.23 7.25 7.27 7.30 AM 

393 
Sat. only 

PM NB 2 30 2.12 
4.10 
4 25 4 28 

4.40 4 42 4 44 4.46 4.48 
4 50 4 52 4.54 4.56 4.58 
5 00 5.02 5 04 5.06 5 10 PM 

AM NB 

7.10 7.13 
7.19 7.22 7.24 
7.26 7.28 7.30 7. 32 7.34 
7.36 7.38 7.40 7.42 7.44 
7.46 7.48 7.50 7.52 8.00 AM * 039 

Except Sat&Sun 

PM NB 

4.40 4 43 

4.55 4 57 4 59 5.01 5.04 

PM 

AM NB 

7.40 7.43 
7.49 7.52 7.54 
7.56 7.58 8.00 8 02 8 04 
8.06 8.08 8.10 8.12 8.14 
8.16 8 18 8.20 
8.30 AM 
* 339 

Except Sat&Sun 

PM NB 3.00 2.48 
4.45 
4.50 4.53 
5.01 

5.07 5.09 5.11 
5.13 5. 15 5.17 5.19 5.21 
5.23 5.25 5.27 5.29 5.35 PM 

11 305 I 301 009 309 
aily Except Daily Except Except 

PHILADELPHIA TO BRYN MAWR AND PAOLI 
25 011 

Daily Except 
311 313 

Daily Except 
315 

Daily 
317 319 

Daily 
323 
Daily 

33 
Daily 

025 325 027 
Except Except Except 

327 
Daily 

029 329 I 387 031 
Except Except Sat. 

Sun. Sat&Sun Sat&&m 
381 
Sat. only Sat&Sun Sun. Except Sun. Sat&Sun Sat&Sun Sat&Sun Sat&Sun Sat&Sun only Except Sat&Sun 

AM AM NB NB 
~ 6 30 6.30 h 6.10 6.10 
11-ii-oo --ii:ii9 

c:: 

8.20 8.23 
8.29 8.32 8.34 
8.36 8.38 8.41 8.43 8.46 
8.48 8.50 8.52 8.54 8.56 
8.58 9 00 9 02 9.04 9.10 AM * 341 

AM NB 

* 343 

8.45 8.48 
8.54 8.57 8.59 
9.01 9.03 9.05 9.07 9.09 
9.11 9.13 9.15 9.17 9.19 
9.21 9.23 9.25 9.27 9. 32 AM 

AM NB 7.00 6.45 
--f,ii; 

* 345 

9.00 9.03 
9.09 9.12 9.14 
9.16 9.18 9.20 9.22 9.24 

AM 
397 

AM NB 7.30 7.20 --s:oii 
9.15 9.18 

9.29 9.31 9.33 
9.35 9.37 9.39 9.41 9.43 
9.45 9.47 9.49 9.51 9 .56 AM 
* 347 

AM NB 7.30 7.12 
9.06 
9. 15 9.18 
9 24 9 27 9.29 
9.31 9 33 9.35 9.~ 9.39 
9.41 9.43 9.45 9 47 9.49 
9.51 9 53 9 .55 9 57 10 .00 AM * 605 

Except F.xcept Except Sat. Except Except 

5.01 5.03 7os 5.07 5.09 5.11 5.13 ] 
5 23 
5 25 5.27 5.29 5.31 JJ5 
I 

Sat&Sun Sat&Sun Sat&Sun only Sat&Sun Sat&Sun 

PM NB 3.00 2.48 
4.45 
5.03 5.06 

PM NB 3.00 2.48 
4.45 
5.08 5. 11 

------ 5.23 __ ::!~ -T21 
5.22 ------5.24 5.31 --__ ::~~ -T35 
5.30 5.38 5 33 

PM NB 

5.15 5.18 

5.31 
5.35 
5.39 
5.43 
5.47 
5.51 
5.55 6 00 PM 

PM NB 

5 15 5 18 

5.30 5 32 5.34 5.36 5.38 
5.40 5.42 5.44 5.46 5.48 
5.50 5 52 5 54 5.56 6 00 PM 

PM NB PM 
3.00 2.48 --ns 

5 20 5 23 -Tis 
5.31 
5.35 -T39 

--5:43 
5 47 
5.51 
5.55 
5.59 -Tiis PM 

-i 0 = = .. -= ., = .,. "' = rn ., -= E>< 

5.54 PM 

AM 
7.30 7.12 --foi; 

* 349 
Eicept Sat&Sun 

PM NB 

5.30 5.33 

--ns 5.48 5.50 
5.52 5.54 5.56 5.58 6.00 
6.02 6.04 6.06 6.08 6. 12 PM 

AM NB 7.30 7 20 
9.06 
9 30 9.33 
9. 39 9.42 9.44 
9.46 9.48 9.50 9.52 9.54 

AM * 351 
Except Sat&Sun 

PM NB 

5 40 5.43 

5.51 

AM NB 
□ 8.00 
□ 7.50 
□T:is 

9.45 9.48 
9.56 9.58 

10 .00 10.02 10.04 10.06 10.08 
10.10 10.12 10.14 10.16 10 .18 
10.20 10.22 10.24 10.26 10.30 AM * 

AM NB 8.30 8.12 

10.15 10.18 
10.26 10.28 
10.30 10.32 10.34 10.36 10 .38 
10.40 10.42 10.44 10 46 10.48 
10.50 10.52 10.54 10.56 11.00 AM 

AM NB n 9.00 n 8.48 iiiajs 
10.45 10.48 
10.56 10.58 
11.00 11.02 11.04 11.06 11.08 
11.10 11 .12 11 .14 11.16 11 .18 
11.20 11.22 11 .24 11 .26 11.30 AM 

AM NB 9.30 9.12 
11 .08 
11 .15 11.18 
11 .26 11.28 
11. 30 11. 32 11.34 11 .36 11 .38 
II .40 11.42 11.44 11.46 11.48 
11 .50 11.52 11 .54 11 .56 12.00 NOON 

AM NB 9.30 9.12 · ii:oa 
11 .45 11.48 
11 .56 11 .58 
12.00 12.02 12 04 12.06 12.08 
12,10 12.12 12.14 12.16 12.18 
12.20 12.22 12 24 12 26 12.30 PM 

AM AM NB 10 .30 vll.35 10 .12 vll .24 
C 1 04 -jfjjj ------

12 30 12.33 
-jf4j 12.43 
1245 12 47 12 49 12 51 12 53 
12 55 12.57 12 59 1 01 1 03 
1.05 1.07 1.09 1.11 1.15 PM 

621 399 69 31 353 49 
Daily 

355 41 
Empt Sat. & Daily Daily Except Sat&Sun Sun. only 

PM PM NB NB 4.00 4.00 3.48 3.48 --s:-iii "T-iii 
5.45 5.48 
5.56 5.56 5.58 

6.00 6.02 6.04 6.06 6.08 
6.10 6.12 6.14 6.16 6.18 
6 20 6.22 6.24 6.26 6.30 PM 

PM PM NB 4.00 V 4.50 3.48 V 4.36 
------ C 619 540 

... rn .. 0 ... i r 
-Tis --no PM PM 

Sat&Sun 

PM NB 4.30 4.10 
5.59 
6 05 6 08 

6.20 6.22 6.24 6.26 6.28 
6.30 6.32 6 34 6.36 6.38 
6.40 6.42 6.44 6.46 6.55 PM 

PM NB 
V 5 10 
V 5 00 
C 6 .37 

Except Daily Sun. 

PM NB 4.30 4.10 -Tsii 
6.25 6.28 
6.36 6.38 
6.40 6.42 6.44 6.46 6.48 
6.50 6.52 6.54 6.56 6.58 
7.00 7 02 7 04 7.06 7.10 PM 

PM NB 
V 5 25 
V 5 08 
C 6 58 

730 PM 
For Reference Notes, see other side, 

PM NB 

1.00 1.03 
1.11 1.13 
1.15 1.17 1.19 1 21 1.24 

PM 
357 

Daily 

PM NB 
□ 5.00 
□ 4.48 
0T31 
6.50 6.53 
7 01 7 03 
7.05 7.07 7.09 7. 11 7.13 
7. 15 7.17 7.19 7.21 7.23 
7.25 7.27 7.29 7.31 7 35 PM 

AM NB 11.30 11 .12 --1:os 
1.15 1.18 

1 29 1.31 1.33 
1.35 1.37 1.39 1.41 1.43 
1.45 1.47 1 49 1 51 1 56 PM 
29 

Daily 

PM NB z 6.00 z 5.48 z 7.21 

iTsi PM 

AM NB 11.30 11.12 
1.05 
1.30 1.33 
1.41 1.43 
1.45 1.47 1.49 1.51 1.54 

PM 

AM NB 11 .30 11 .12 
1.05 
1.45 1.48 
1 56 1 58 
2.00 2.02 2.04 2.06 2.08 
2 10 2 12 2.14 2 16 2.18 
2.20 2 22 2 24 2 26 2 30 PM 

~OON NB 12.00 11.48 --1:45 
2.00 2.03 
2.11 2.13 
2. 15 2.17 2.19 2.21 2.24 

PM 

NOON NB 12.00 11.48 --j:45 
2 .15 2.18 

2 29 2 .31 2 33 
2 35 2 37 2.39 2.41 2.43 
2.45 2 47 2 49 2 51 2 .56 PM 

NOON NB 12 .00 11 .48 
1.45 
2.15 2.18 

2.30 2 .32 2 34 2 36 2 38 
2.40 2.42 2.44 2 46 2.48 
2.50 2.52 2 54 2 56 3 00 PM 

PM NB 12.45 12.36 -T2-i 
2.30 2 33 
2.41 2.43 
2.45 2.47 2.49 2.51 2.54 

PM 
359 363 365 51 3 367 39 

Daily Daily Daily Except Daily Daily Daily 

PM NB 5.30 5.12 
-Ti3 

7.30 7.33 

PM NB 
0 6.00 o 5.48 
0 7.47 

8.20 8.23 

7.45 8.35 7 .47 8.37 7.49 8.39 7.51 8.41 7.53 8.43 
7.55 8.45 757 8.47 7.59 8.49 8.01 8.51 8.03 8.53 
8.05 8.07 8.09 8. 11 8.15 PM 

8.55 8 57 8.59 9.01 9 05 PM 

Sun. 

PM NB 7.00 6.48 
8.42 

9 01 9 03 
9.05 9.07 9.09 9.11 9.13 
n. 15 9. 17 9.19 9.21 9.23 
9.25 9.27 9.29 9.31 9.35 PM 

PM PM PM PM NB 7.00 V 8 00 7.00 V 8.15 6.48 V 7.42 6.48 V 8.00 ______ C 9 27 ______ C 9.50 
8.42 ------ 8.42 ------

9.20 9.23 
9.31 9.33 
9.35 9.37 9.39 9.41 9.43 
9.45 9.47 9.49 9.51 9.53 

====== I nl ------ 9.59 ------ 10.01 10 00 10.05 PM PM ·1r2-i PM 

331 
Daily 

PM ~B 12 .45 12.36 -T24 
2.45 2.48 
2 56 2 58 
3.00 3.03 3.05 3.07 3.09 
3.11 3.14 3. 16 3.18 3.21 
3.23 3.25 3.28 3.30 3.34 PM 

033 
Except Sat&Sun 

PM NB 

3.00 3.03 
3.09 3.12 3.14 
3.16 3.18 3.20 3.22 3.24 

PM 

389 
Sat. only 

PM NB 

3.10 3. 13 
3.21 3.23 
3.25 3 27 3.29 3.31 3.33 
3.35 3 37 3.39 3.41 3.43 
3,45 3.47 3.49 3.51 3 55 PM 

333 
Except Sat&Sun 

PM NB 

3 15 3.18 

-T2ii 3.31 3.33 
3.35 3.37 3.39 3.41 3.43 
3.45 3.47 3.49 3.51 3.56 PM 

369 371 373 35-635 375 
Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily 

PM NB 7 50 7.30 --ii:2ii 
PM NB 8.30 8.12 -rn:os 

10.05 10.35 10.07 10.37 10.09 10.39 10.11 10.41 10.13 10.43 
10.15 10.45 10.17 10.47 10.19 10.49 10.21 10 51 10.23 10 53 
10 .25 10 55 10.27 10 57 10.29 10 59 10.31 11 01 10.35 11 05 PM PM 

PM PM NB §9.00 930 § 845 9.12 
§lfSii -11~12 

11 .11 11 .13 
11 15 11 . 17 11 .19 11 .21 11 23 
11.25 11 .27 il .29 11 .31 11 .33 
11 .35 11 .37 11 .39 11 41 11 45 PM 11 53 PM 

PM NB 9 .30 9.12 
11 . 12 
11 40 11 43 
11 49 11 .52 11 .54 
11 56 11 .58 12.00 12.02 12.04 
12.06 12.08 12.10 12.12 12.14 
12.16 12.18 12.20 12.22 12.25 AM 

23 
Daily 

PM 
V 2.00 
V 1 .48 
C 3.33 

55 
Daily 

035 
Except Sat&Sun 

PM NB 1 45 1 36 
3 22 
3 30 3 33 
3.41 3 43 
3.45 3 47 3 .49 3.51 3.54 

PM 
m 

Daily 

PM PM NB 11 .00 ul0.45 10 45 u10 30 12 .32 ------

d 1.10 AM 

ul2 .36 
12.45 12.48 
12 56 12.58 
1.00 1.02 1.04 1.06 1.08 
1.10 1.12 1 14 1.16 1.18 
1.20 1.22 1.24 1.26 1.30 AM 

Printed in U.S. A. 

COMMUTATION and MULTIPLE-TRIP TICKETS 
. between Philadelphia, Paoli and Intermediate Stations 

Between 
PHILADEL· PHIA 

+ One Day Round 

(Subject to change) 

COMMUTATION TICKETS 
Trip ill Thrift Unre• Re- Unre- Un-

Multiple­Trip Ticket 

Coach stricted stricted stricted 24-Trlp limited One- Ticket Use Use Use Three Use TO-Trip 
Way to Weekly Monthly Monthly Months Annual Six and 
Coach Phila- lndi• lndi- lndl- lndi• lndi• Months Ticket delphia vidual vidual vidual vidual viduar Bearer - ----J---------- -------- --->----Overbrook..... S0.35 $0.55 !2.95 $10.55 $1 1.70 $6.65 $140.40 •s3.50 Merion........ .38 .60 2.95 10.55 11.70 7.05 140.40 • 3.80 

Narbertb...... .38 .60 3.20 11.45 12.70 7.40 152.40 • 3.80 Wynnewood. .. .41 .65 3.45 12.35 13.70 8.10 164.40 • 4.10 
Ardmore...... .42 .65 3.70 13.25 14.70 8.35 176.40 • 4.20 Haverford..... .46 .70 3.70 13.25 14.70 8.85 176.40 4.40 
Bryn Mawr... .48 .75 3.95 14.15 15.70 9.30 188.40 4.60 
Rosemont... .. .48 .75 4.20 15.05 16.70 9.30 200.40 4.60 Villanova... ... .54 .80 4.45 15.95 17.70 10.50 212.40 5.15 
Radnor... ..... .56 .85 4.70 16.85 18.70 11.00 224.40 5.35 
St. Davids.. .. .56 .85 4.95 17.75 19.70 11.00 236.40 5.35 
Wayne........ .60 .90 5.10 18.35 20.35 11.85 244.20 5.70 
Strafford...... .60 .90 5.25 18.85 20.00 I 1.85 250.80 5.70 Devon........ • .68 : .05 5.40 19.35 21.45 12.90 257.40 6.50 
Berwyn. . . . . . . • .68 .05 5.50 19.80 22.00 I :l.20 264.00 6.50 
Daylesford.... • .77 • 1.05 5.65 20.30 22.55 13.55 270.60 7.35 
Paoli... ....... • .77 • 1.05 5.80 20.80 23.10 13.90 277.20 7.35 
+ This ticket will be honored on the following trains: 

Mondays to Fridays, inclusive, except holidays. 
Going-Good on all trams except those arriving Pennsylvania Stat,on--30tb St between 8.00 A. M. and 9.30 A. M., Eastern Standard Time. 
Returnlng-<Jood on all trains except those leaving Pennsylvania Station- 30th St., between 4.30 P. M. and 6.00 P. M., Eastern Standard Time. 

Saturdays, Sundays and holidays. 
Good on all trains going and returning. 

Baggage will not be checked. 
ill This ticket cannot be used Saturdays, Sundays or Holiclays- Valid. for unlimited use other days. 

.., Convenience ticket sold at ten times the one-way fare-limit one year. 
• This ticket is subject to 10% Federal Tax. 

How Do You Like Your WINTER VACATION 
-- However you like it .. . wherever 

■Tf'-li you go .•. winter vacationlands 
~ are easily reached via flne, fast 
~ Pennsy trains, Ask your PRR Cl Ticket Agent. He'll be glad to ii'Uf::r-,r- serve you. 

1st ed. 1-2-58 ALLEN, LANK & SCOTT, PHILADELPHIA 

Philadelphia -Paoli 
AND INTERMEDIATE POINTS 

Pennsylvania Railroad 
TIME TABLE 

Eastern Standard Time 

PHILADELPHIA-ARDMORE- BRYN MAWR 
WAYNE- PAOLI 

~~~/ BROADWAY Lf M ITED 
NEW YORK • PHILADELPHIA • CHICAGO 

FINEST ... of no extra fare! 
----------------------------------------------

Form 40 

YOU CAN ADVERTISE IN THIS 
TIME TABLE! RATES ARE REASONABLE! 

Consult: TRANSPORTATION DISPLAYS, INC. 
Room 1841, 70 East 45th Street 

New York 17, N. Y. Phone MUrray Hill 6-3456 

Effective January 26, 19 58 

Downloaded from http://PRR.Railfan.net - Collection of  Rob Mandeville - ©2022 - Commercial reproduction or distribution  prohibited 



4 302 38 40 386 48 
fASTfllN STANDARD T/Mf Daily Except Daily Daily Except Daily Sat&Sun 

Lv Paoli, Pa. ____________ _ " Daylesford, Pa. ________ _ " Berwyn, Pa. ___________ _ " Devon, Pa. ____________ _ " Strafford, Pa. __________ _ 
Lv Wayne, Pa. ____________ _ 
" St. Davids, Pa .. _______ _ " Radnor, Pa. ___________ _ " Villanova, Pa. _________ _ " Rosemont, Pa _________ _ 

Lv Bryn Mawr, Pa. ______ _ " Haverford, Pa. _________ _ " Ardmore, Pa. __________ _ " Wynnewood, Pa. _______ _ " Narberth, Pa ___________ _ 
Lv Merion, Pa. ___ :_ _______ _ " Overbrook, Pa ... _______ _ 
" 52nd Street, Phila., Pa. --

Ar Pblladclpbla, Pa. " Penna. Sta. (30th St.)_ " Suburban Station __ __ _ 

AM 
d 5.50 

Lv Penna. Sta. (30th St.) ___ ------Ar North Philadelphia, Pa._ d 6.18 Ar New York,{Hudson Ter. 8.03 N. Y. Penna. Sta. 8.00 

Lv Paoli, Pa. ____________ _ " Daylesford, Pa. ________ _ " Berwyn, Pa. ___________ _ " Devon, Pa. __ __ ________ _ 
11 Strafford, Pa, __________ _ 

Lv Wayne, Pa. ___________ _ " St. Davids, Pa ... __ _____ _ " Radnor, Pa. _______ ____ _ " Villanova, Pa. _________ _ " ROBemont, Pa. _________ _ 
Lv Bryn Mawr, Pa. ______ _ " Haverford, Pa. _________ _ " Ardmore, Pa. __________ _ " Wynnewood, Pa, _______ _ " Narberth, Pa. _________ _ 
Lv Merion, Pa. ____________ _ " Overbrook, Pa ... ____ ___ _ 
" 52nd Street, Phi!a .. Pa. --

Ar Pblladelpbla, Pa. " Penna. Sta. (30th St.) -" Suburban Station ____ _ 
Lv Penna. Sta. (30th St.) __ _ 

AM 
336 

Daily 

PM NB 12.10 12.12 12.14 12-16 12.18 
12.20 12.22 12.24 12.26 12.28 
12.30 12.32 12.34 12.36 12.38 
12.40 12.42 

12-51 12.54 yf]o 

Sun. 

AM NB 5.53 5.55 5.57 5.59 6.01 
5.03 6.05 6.W 6.09 6.11 
6.13 6.15 6.17 6.19 6.21 
6.23 6 25 6.28 
6.37 6.40 

AM AM NB d 6.12 d 6.18 

~-~~~~ ii-f4ii ii-6~46 t 8.41 8.25 8.25 t 8.30 8.15 8.20 AM AM AM 
338 340 

AM NB 6.41 6.43 6.45 6.47 6.49 
6.51 6.53 6.55 6.58 7.00 
7.02 7.04 7.06 7.09 7.11 
7.13 7.15 7.18 
7.27 7.30 
7.35 
9.29 9.20 AM 

d 7.21 9 05 8.55 AM 
32 040 Except Except Sun. Daily Daily Sat&Sun 

PM NB 12 40 12 42 12.44 12.46 12.48 
12.50 12.52 12.54 12.56 12.58 
1.00 1.02 1.04 1.06 1.08 
1.10 1. 12 

1 .21 
~ 

PM NB 1.10 1.12 1.14 1 .16 1.18 
1.20 1.22 1 .24 1 .26 1 .28 
1 .30 1.32 1 .34 1.36 1.38 
1.40 1-42 

1.51 1 54 2.00 

PM NB 1 36 
PM NB 

1.45 1 47 1 .49 1.51 1.53 
1 56 1 58 

2 06 
~ 

Ar North Philadelphia, Pa._ Ar New York,{Hudson Ter. N. Y. Penna. Sta. y-:fo2 
y 2.45 I PM PM 

-Tsii 3.45 PM 
d 2 05 3 50 3 33 PM PM 

304 
Except Sat&Sun 

AM NB 6.58 7.00 7.02 7.04 7.06 
7.08 7.10 7.12 7.15 7.17 
7.19 7.21 

7.35 7.38 
8.00 
9.45 9.34 AM 

342 Except Sat&Sun 

PM NB 1.40 1.42 1.44 1.46 1.48 1 .so 1.52 1.54 1.56 1 58 
2 00 
2.03 

2 17 --11Q 

PM 

68 
Daily 

AM NB d 7.05 

7.40 

AM 
388 Sat. only 

PM NB 1.40 1 42 1 .44 1 46 1.48 
1 .50 1 .52 1 54 1.56 1.58 
2 00 2 02 2 04 2 06 2.08 
2. 10 2.12 

2 22 2 25 

PM 

380 
Sat. & Sun. only 

AM NB 7.W 7.09 7 .11 7 13 7 .15 
7.17 7.19 7 .21 7.23 7.25 
7.27 7.29 7 .31 7.33 7.35 
7.37 7.39 

7.49 7 .52 
It 8.30 
ttl0.14 ttlO 05 AM 

042 Except Sat&Sun 

PM NB 

2.15 2.17 2. 19 2.21 2 23 
2.25 2 27 

2.36 ---1.ll 

PM 

306 
Except Sat&Sun 

AM NB 7.W 
7 .14 

7 .19 

7 30 7.32 7.34 7 .36 7.39 
7 .41 7.43 

7.52 7 55 
8.00 
9.45 9 34 AM 

344 
Daily 

PM NB 2. 10 2. 12 2. 14 2. 16 2. 18 
2.20 2.22 2.24 2.26 2 28 
2.30 2.32 2.34 2-36 2.38 
2.40 2.42 

2.51 2.54 ii 3.00 .-fsi e 4 38 PM 

30 
Daily 

AM NB 7 13 

d 7.40 9.29 9 15 AM 
044 Except Sat&Sun 

PM NB 

2.45 2.47 2.49 2.51 2.53 
2.55 2 57 

3.06 3.09 775 -To9 510 PM 

* 308 
Except Sat&Sun 

AM NB 7.20 7.22 7.24 7.26 7.28 
7.30 7.32 7.34 7.37 7.39 
7.42 7.44 7.46 7.49 7.52 
7.54 

8.03 8.06 

1

------
- -- -➔ -

AM 
346 Except Sat&Sun 

PM NB 2.40 2.42 2.44 2.46 2.48 2.so 2.52 2.54 2.56 2.58 
3.00 
3 03 

3. 17 3.20 

PM 

PAOLI AND BRYN MAWR TO PHILADELPHIA 
* 310 28 

Except Daily Sat&Sun 

AM AM NB NB 7.30 d 7.36 
7.36 
7.40 

7.50 7.52 7.54 7.56 7 58 
8.00 8 03 

6.10 8.13 

AM 
390 Sat. only 

PM NB - 2 40 2 42 2 44 2 46 2 48 
2 50 2-52 2.54 2.56 2.58 
3.00 3.02 3 04 3.06 3 08 
3. 10 3. 12 

3.22 ..l.1!i 

PM 

d 8.03 9.37 9.30 AM 
046 Except Sat&Sun 

PM NB 

3. 10 3. 12 3. 14 3. 16 3.18 
3.20 3.22 

3.31 
~ 

PM 

* 312 
Except s,t&Sun 

AM NB 7.40 7.42 7.44 7.46 7.48 
7.50 7 52 7.54 7.57 7 59 

8.17 8.20 
8.30 

10.14 10 05 AM 
348 

Daily 

PM NB 3. 10 3.12 3.14 3. 16 3.18 
3.20 3-22 3.24 3.26 3.28 
3.30 3.32 3.34 3.36 3.38 
3.40 3.42 3.45 
3.51 3.54 wToo 

wTii9 w 5.37 PM 

382 
Sat. only 

AM NB 7.40 7.42 7.44 7.46 7.48 
7.50 7.52 7.54 7.56 7.58 
8.00 8.02 8.04 8.06 8.08 
8.10 8.12 

8.22 8.25 
8.30 

IO 14 10.05 AM 
048 Except Sat&Sun 

PM NB 

3.45 3.47 3.49 3.51 3.53 
3 55 3 57 

4.06 _iJ!J! 

PM 

* 012 
Er.eept Sat&Sun 

AM NB 

8.00 8.02 8.04 8.06 8.08 
8.10 8.12 

8 22 8.25 
8.30 

10.14 10 05 AM 
350 Except Sat&Sun 

PM NB 3.40 3.42 3.44 3.46 3.48 
3.50 3.52 3.54 3 56 3 58 
4.00 
4 03 

4. 17 
~ 

PM 

* 314 
Except 6.tt&Sun 

AM NB 7.48 7.50 7.52 7.54 7 56 
7.58 8.00 8.02 8.04 8.06 
8.08 8.10 

8.17 8.19 

8.27 8.30 

AM 
392 Sat. only 

PM NB 3.40 3.42 3.44 3.46 3.48 
3 50 3-52 3.54 3 56 3 58 
4.00 4-02 4.04 4.06 4.08 
4 10 4. 12 

4.22 ...i1!i 
PM 

* 014 * 316 I 396 * 618 * 018 * 320 * 020 
Except Sat&Sun Except Sat. 

AM NB 

8.16 8.18 8.20 8.22 

8.33 8.36 

AM NB 7.57 
8.01 8.03 8.05 
8.07 8.09 8.11 8.14 8.16 
8.19 8.21 8.23 8.25 8.27 
8.29 8.32 

8.39 8 42 
• 9.00 
•10 .50 •10 35 AM 

050 Except Sat&Sun 

PM NB 

4. 15 4.17 4.19 4-21 4.23 
4.25 4.27 4.30 
4.36 ....1ll! 

PM 

AM 
54 

Daily 

PM 
4 04 

4 32 6 21 6 10 PM 

Sat. only 

AM NB 8.05 8 07 8 09 8.11 8.13 
8.15 8.17 8.19 8.21 8.23 
8.25 8.27 8.23 8 31 8.33 
8.35 8.37 

8.47 8.50 
9. 00 
10.50 10.35 AM 

Except Sat&Sun 

AM NB 8.10 

8.36 8.39 
9.00 -if§ii 

10.35 AM 

Except Sat&Sun 

AM NB 

8.29 8.31 8.33 8.35 
8.37 8.39 

8.46 8.49 
9.00 

Except Sat&Sun 

AM NB 8.15 8.17 8.19 8.21 8.23 
8.25 8.27 8.29 8.31 8.33 
8.35 8.38 

8.52 8.55 
9.00 

-if§ii -iii~§ii 10.35 10.35 AM AM 
352 

Daily 
052 Except Sat&Sun 

354 Except Sun. 

PM NB 4. 10 4.12 4-14 4.16 4-18 
4.20 4.22 4.24 4.26 4.28 
4.30 4.32 4.34 4.36 4.38 
4.40 4.42 4.45 
4.51 4.54 

PM NB 

4.45 4.47 4.49 4.51 4.53 
4 55 4 57 

PM NB 4.40 4.42 4_44 4-46 4 48 
4.50 4.52 4.54 4.56 4 58 
5.00 5 02 5.04 5.06 5 08 
5. 10 5. 12 

Except Sat&Sun 

AM NB 

8.43 8.45 8.47 8.49 
8.52 8.54 

9 02 9.05 

AM 
356 

Daily 

PM NB 5.05 5 07 5.09 5.11 5 13 
5.15 5.17 5.19 5 21 5 23 
5 25 5.27 5.29 5.31 5 33 
5.35 5.37 5.40 
5.46 5 49 

g s.oo 
5.06 
~ 

5.22 
~ 6T6 iiTsi g 6.37 PM PM PM 

7.45 7 35 PM 

* 322 
Except Sun. 

AM NB 8.30 8.32 8.34 8.36 8.38 
8.40 8.42 8.44 8.47 8.49 
8.52 8.54 8.56 8.58 9.00 

324 
Daily 

AM NB 9.00 9.02 9.04 9.06 9.08 
9.10 
9.12 1 9.14 9.17 9.19 
9.22 9.24 9.26 9.28 9.30 

9.02 ~ I 9.04 9.34 

9.12 9.15 

358 Except Sun. 

9.42 9.45 
10.02 
12.02 11.45 AM I 

620-394 Daily 

600 
Daily 

AM 
9.05 

9.35 
10.02 
12.02 11 .45 AM 
26 

Daily 

PM 
6.40 

PM NB 5.40 5.42 5.44 5.46 5 48 

PM NB 6.10 6. 12 6. 14 6. 16 6.18 11 ::::= 5.50 5.52 5.54 5.56 5.58 
6 00 6 02 6 04 6.06 6.08 
6.10 6. 12 6.15 
6.21 
~ 

PM 

6.20 6.22 6.24 6.26 6.28 
6.30 6.32 6.34 I 6.36 6.38 

- 6.-40 I 6.42 

6.51 6 54 lTi5 uTos I 8.55 PM 

.. -:; cl = .. .. .Cl ... 

7. 10 
7Ts --!i:os 8.55 PM 

024 326 384 026 328 604 330 332 50 
Except Except Sat. Except Daily Except Except Daily Daily Sat&Sun S,t&Sun only S,t&Sun Sun. Sun. 

AM NB 

9.40 9.42 9.44 9.46 9.48 
9.50 9.52 

10.01 10.04 

AM 
360 

Daily 

PM NB 6 45 6 47 6 49 6 51 6 53 
6.55 6 57 6 59 7 01 7 03 
7 05 7 07 7 09 7 11 7 13 
7 15 7.17 7-20 
7.26 
~ 

PM 

AM NB 9.30 -T34 9.36 9.38 
9.40 9.42 9.44 9.47 9.49 

10.07 10.10 

362 
Daily 

PM NB 7.10 7. 12 7.14 7.16 7.18 
7.20 7.22 7.24 7.26 7.28 
7.30 7.32 7.34 7.36 7.38 
7.40 7.42 

7 51 7 54 i"'ii"T3 ;10:os r 9.50 PM 

AM NB 9.30 9.32 9.34 9 36 9.38 
9.40 9.42 9.44 9.46 9.48 
9.50 9.52 9.54 9 56 9.58 

10.00 10 .02 

10.12 10.15 

364 
Daily 

PM NB 8. 10 8.12 8.14 8. 16 8.18 
8.20 8.22 8.24 8.26 8.28 
8.30 8.32 8.34 8.36 8.38 
8.40 8.42 

8 51 8.54 

AM NB 

10.05 10.07 10.09 10.11 10.13 
10.15 10.17 

10.26 10.29 

AM 

AM NB 10.10 10.12 10.14 10.16 10.18 
10.20 10.22 10.24 10.26 10.28 
10.30 10.32 10.34 10.36 10. 38 
10.40 10.42 

10.51 10.54 
rrll .01 

AM NB 10.20 

~ 0 Cl Cl .. .Cl .. = .,. ,,, = 00 .. .Cl ... 
10.50 
11 .01 -rr1rso ··1rsr rr12-40 I 12 .40 PM PM 

AM NB 10.40 10.42 10.44 10.46 10.48 
10.50 10.52 10.54 10.56 10.58 
11.00 11 .02 11 04 11.06 11.08 
11 .10 11. 12 

11 .22 11.25 
11.30 
1 26 1 35 PM 

AM NB 11 .10 11.12 11. 14 11.16 11.18 
11. 20 11.22 11.24 11.26 11.28 
11.30 11.32 11.34 11.36 11.38 
11.40 11.42 

11.51 11.54 

AM 
11.36 

12.00 ------ ,ijfjj4 150 202 1-45 205 PM PM 
16 

Daily 
368 

Daily 
370 

Daily 
24 

Daily 
376 
Daily 

PM NB 9 05 

9 35 

PM NB 9.10 9. 12 9- 14 9.16 9.18 
9.20 9.22 9.24 9.26 9.28 
9.30 9.32 9.34 9.36 9.38 
9.40 9.42 

PM NB 10 00 10.02 10.04 10 06 10 08 
10 10 1012 10 14 10 16 10 18 
10 20 10 22 10 24 10 26 10 28 
10 30 10.32 

10 41 10 44 

PM 
1110 

11 .40 

PM NB 11.20 11 .22 11 .24 11.26 11.28 
11.30 11.32 11.34 11.36 11.38 
11.40 11.42 11.44 11.46 11.48 
11.50 11.52 

uT.44"' 7T4 
11 50 11 30 PM 

9.51 
~ 7iT9 

12 01 12 04 

nil .50 zzll .30 PM PM 
1 40 1.10 AM 

2.10 1.55 AM AM 

334 
Except Sun. 
I ' AM NB 11.40 11.42 11.44 11.46 11.48 

11.50 11 .52 11.54 11.56 115s 1too 12.02 12.04 12.06 13.08 
12.10 ¥ 12.21 

-~~~~~ --,-----,-----.. ~-
378 

Dally _I PM NB 11 50 11 52 11154 11r 56 11;58 
12 00 12.02 121_04 12.06 12.08 
12.10 12.12 12.14 12.16 12.18 
12.20 12.22 12.25 

lZ.31 12.34 R04 --tio 2.50 AM 

REFERENCE NOTES * One day round-trip Thrift Coach Tickets are not honored on 
this train Mondays to Fridays, inclusive. 

Note A-The special service charge ls Sl.00 (plus Federal Tax) 
tor all distances over 360 miles, and 50¢ (plus Federal Tax) 
to and Including 360 miles, tor each seat whether Jt be occupied 
by adult or child or any age, 

§ Sundays only. 
0 Except Saturdays and Sundays. 
-/1- On Sundays additional train leaves Penna. Station (30th St.) 

7 .00 P. M.; arrives Hudson Terminal 8.50 P. M. and Penn­
sylvania Station 8.38 P. M. 

NB No checked baggage handled on this train. 
c Stops only to rereive passengers. 
d Stops only to discharge pa..<;sengers. 
e On Saturdays leaves Penna. Sta. (30th St.) 3.15 P. M., arrives 

Hudson Terminal 5.09 P. M. and Penna. Statton 5.10 P. M. 
g On Saturdays leaves Penna. Sta. (30th St.) 5.12 P. M., arrives 

Hudson Terminal 7.01 P. M. and Penna. Station 6.45 P. M. 
h Daily except Sundays. 
n On Saturdays and Sundays leaves Pennsylvania Station 8.35 

A. M., Hudson Terminal 8.24 A. M., arrives Penna. Sta. (30th St.) 10.23 A. M. 
o On Sundays additional train leaves Pennsylvania Station 6.30 

P. M., Hudson Terminal 6.12 P. M., arrives Penna. Sta. (30th St.) 8.11 P. M. 
r On Sundays additional train leaves Penna. Sta. (30th St.) 

8.00 P. M.: arrives Hudson Terminal 9.50 P. M. and Penna.. Station 9.42 P. M. 
rr On Sundays leaves Penna. Sta. (30th St.) 11.11 A. M., arrives 

Hudson Terminal 1.14 P. M. and Pennsylvania Station 12.55 P. M. 
t Dally except Saturdays and Sundays. On Saturdays leaves 

Penna. Station (30th St.) 6.50 A. M.; arrives Hudson Ter­
minal 8.50 A. M. and Pennsylvania Station 8.40 A. M. 

t t On Saturdays additional traln leaves Penna. Sta. (30th St.) 
8.05 A. M., arrives Hudson Terminal 10.02 A. M. and Penn­sylvania Station 9.55 A. M. 

u On Sundays leaves Pennsylvania Station 10.30 P. M., Hud­
son Terminal 10.12 P. M., arrives Penna. Sta. (30th St.) 12.14 A. M. 

v Stops only to receive passengers for points west or Philadelphia. 
W On Saturdays and Sundays leaves Penna. Station (30th St.) 

4.11 P. M.; arrives Hudson Terminal 5.57 P. M. and Penn­sylvania Statton 5.45 P. M. 
x On Sundays leaves Penna. Station (30th St.) 9.00 A. M.; 

arrives Hudson Terminal 11.02 A. M. and Pennsylvania Station 10.55 A. M. 
Y On Sundays leaves Penna. Sta. (30th. St.) 1.17 P. M.; arrives 

Hudson Terminal 3.14 P. I\L and Pennsylvania Statton 
2.55 P. M. 

z Stops only to receive passengers for points west or Pittsburgh. 
zz On Sundays additional train leaves Penna. Sta. (30th St.) 

9.00 P. M.; arrives Hudson Terminal 11.02 P. M. and Penn­
sylvania Station 10.55 P. M. 

GO BY TRAIN ••• 
and GE IT ct1A'!itha 
FOR INFORMATION-CONSULT 
YOUR PRR TICKET AGENT 

INFORMATION 
. The Time from 12.01 A. M. to 12 o'clock, noon, inclusive, is indicated by bght-face type; from 12.01 P. M. to 12 o'clock, midnight, Inclusive bf dark-face type. ' 

Adjustments of Fares-Should any misunderstanding arise with con­ductors or agent.s as to the proper fare or ticket privileges please pay fare requested, ~ake ree:eipt and communicat~ with Chief of Red1emption Bureau, Pennsylvama Station, (30th Street), Ph1ladelpbia 4, Pa. 
. ~csponslblllty- Tb_e Pennsl:'lvania Railroad is not responsible for errors m t11:1e tables, nor for 1nco~ven1ence or damage resulting from delayed trains or failure to make connections, or for shortage of equipment. The sched­~~'i':c!~d equipment shown in this time table are subject to change without 

Forwarding of Baggage-Passengers are urged to check baggage in a4vance so that it l!l~Y be forwarde!1 on a preceding train. Every effort will be made to facilitate the handlmg of baggage, but the Railroad can d:tlii'!,~j~~_tee to forward on same train with owner, nor the arrival time at 

FRANK M. WARE Passenger Manager Pennsylvania Station, 30th St. 
Pblladclpbla ,, Pa. 
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